This bill would declare that it is to take effect immediately as an urgency statute.

Vote: 2/3   Appropriation: yes   Fiscal Committee: yes   Local Program: no  

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA DO ENACT AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. (a) The sum of eight hundred two dollars and sixty cents ($802.60) is hereby appropriated to the Department of
General Services for the payment of claims accepted by the Government Claims Program in accordance with the schedule set
forth in subdivision (b).

(b) Pursuant to subdivision (a), claims accepted by the Department of General Services shall be paid in accordance with the